TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		102/06/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Default Exchange, LP	
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3338099	PACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856 Phone: 612-343-7922

Email: Nafziger.Jamie@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 2: 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

Address Line 4. Willineapolis, WildinesoTA 33402-1490

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M218228
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Nafziger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0584

3338099

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Jamie Nafziger/
Date:	02/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=20120206081509504 (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0585

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 6, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), NATIONAL DEFAULT EXCHANGE, LP ("Company") granted a security interest in United States Trademark Registration Number 3,338,099 (the "Mark") to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for the lenders (the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party (the "Indebtedness");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") and such recordation is located on Reel 4427 at Frame 0320 of the PTO.

AND WHEREAS, in connection with the Company's sale of the Mark, the Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests in respect of the Mark and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that soley with respect to the Mark, the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 6th day of February, 2012.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Bradley R. Sprang

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 02/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004711 FRAME: 0586